
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   +61418171317E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

Round 1 - British GP
Principality Stadium, Cardiff - October 8FMNR: ACU

IMN: 207/01

................................................................. ................................................................. .................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Dave Edwards FIM Delegate - Rodrigo Castro

WSX
Qualifying - Group 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 08/10/22 Started at: 15:10:43
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 17
Track: Good Posted at: 15:24

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No FMN Name Team Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 19 AMA Vince FRIESE (USA) MotoConcepts Honda 46.755  8 of 12
2 15 AMA Dean WILSON (UK) Honda Genuine Honda 46.798 10 of 11 .043 .043
3 75 AMA Josh HILL (USA) CDR Yamaha Yamaha 47.272  6 of  9 .517 .474
4 33 AMA Josh GRANT (USA) MDK Motorsport Honda 47.641  7 of 11 .886 .369
5 137 FFM Adrien ESCOFFIER (FRA) Bud Racing Kawasaki 47.652 10 of 11 .897 .011
6 945 FFM Anthony BOURDON (FRA) GSM Yamaha Yamaha 47.774  5 of 11 1.019 .122
7 78 AMA Cade CLASON (USA) Club MX FXR Yamaha 47.927  9 of 11 1.172 .153
8 941 FMI Angelo PELLEGRINI (ITA) Honda NILS Honda 48.101  7 of 11 1.346 .174
9 14 AMA Ryan BREECE (USA) Rick Ware Racing Yamaha 48.484  3 of 12 1.729 .383
10 61 SVE

MO
Freddie NOREN (SWE) Pipes Motorsport Group Suzuki 48.628  7 of 12 1.873 .144

11 155 ACU Jack BRUNELL (UK) GasGas 49.509  8 of 11 2.754 .881

Average speed for fastest lap - 38.499 kph

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying - Group 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 08/10/22 Started at: 15:10:43
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 17
Track: Good Posted at: 15:24

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10 Lap 11 Lap 12
14 Ryan BREECE (USA) 45.885 50.335 48.484 52.135 55.661 52.298 49.663 1:13.167 54.092 48.537 59.321 50.571
15 Dean WILSON (UK) 38.170 52.726 57.817 1:05.008 47.561 1:05.490 47.105 1:05.567 57.066 46.798 59.914
19 Vince FRIESE (USA) 36.751 50.264 47.133 54.993 51.854 46.934 56.898 46.755 1:03.412 51.628 54.871 51.037
33 Josh GRANT (USA) 42.846 49.550 51.922 54.618 1:37.022 50.847 47.641 1:25.909 47.921 58.588 51.103
61 Freddie NOREN (SWE) 44.420 49.978 49.082 49.384 1:05.897 48.868 48.628 1:05.382 1:07.514 49.020 49.395 1:06.042
75 Josh HILL (USA) 1:02.490 47.669 1:10.634 47.432 1:44.804 47.272 1:30.033 56.917 2:16.396
78 Cade CLASON (USA) 1:06.731 54.602 48.734 48.161 1:15.413 1:01.866 48.536 1:08.504 47.927 47.935 1:18.439
137 Adrien ESCOFFIER (FRA) 48.360 55.307 48.808 1:14.082 47.801 1:14.287 47.797 1:08.856 1:04.317 47.652 1:11.973
155 Jack BRUNELL (UK) 52.450 55.515 50.184 1:03.157 50.870 49.853 1:20.087 49.509 1:04.086 49.642 59.836
941 Angelo PELLEGRINI (ITA) 55.841 58.946 59.945 48.740 1:01.806 51.434 48.101 57.841 55.205 48.177 58.646
945 Anthony BOURDON (FRA) 41.556 1:16.603 55.248 1:01.008 47.774 1:10.019 49.076 1:02.351 1:01.752 48.022 1:01.813

Average speed for fastest lap - 38.499 kph
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying - Group 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 08/10/22 Started at: 15:10:43
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 17
Track: Good Posted at: 15:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
14  Ryan BREECE (USA)  (9th) 10 20.996 17.198 13.434 51.628

1 5.855 25.412 14.618 45.885 11 19.426 18.706 16.739 54.871
2 19.718 17.029 13.588 50.335 12 18.855 19.010 13.172 51.037
3 19.242 16.428 12.814 48.484
4 20.498 17.726 13.911 52.135 33  Josh GRANT (USA)  (4th)
5 19.679 21.532 14.450 55.661 1 10.884 18.338 13.624 42.846
6 20.636 18.080 13.582 52.298 2 20.623 16.342 12.585 49.550
7 19.329 16.702 13.632 49.663 3 19.838 16.688 15.396 51.922
8 19.476 39.926 13.765 1:13.167 4 24.129 17.664 12.825 54.618
9 20.010 17.515 16.567 54.092 5 18.660 55.475 22.887 1:37.022
10 19.527 16.515 12.495 48.537 6 21.212 16.738 12.897 50.847
11 24.033 22.041 13.247 59.321 7 19.167 16.192 12.282 47.641
12 19.399 17.101 14.071 50.571 8 54.243 18.807 12.859 1:25.909

9 19.467 16.070 12.384 47.921
15  Dean WILSON (UK)  (2nd) 10 26.903 17.722 13.963 58.588

1 5.477 19.083 13.610 38.170 11 20.566 16.726 13.811 51.103
2 20.828 18.265 13.633 52.726
3 19.469 21.993 16.355 57.817 61  Freddie NOREN (SWE)  (10th)
4 24.445 26.981 13.582 1:05.008 1 8.297 21.001 15.122 44.420
5 19.217 15.974 12.370 47.561 2 20.517 16.917 12.544 49.978
6 24.125 19.250 22.115 1:05.490 3 19.657 17.183 12.242 49.082
7 19.175 15.613 12.317 47.105 4 19.629 16.602 13.153 49.384
8 23.387 25.746 16.434 1:05.567 5 28.166 22.228 15.503 1:05.897
9 20.414 17.565 19.087 57.066 6 19.280 16.772 12.816 48.868
10 18.889 15.847 12.062 46.798 7 19.436 16.373 12.819 48.628
11 24.115 19.438 16.361 59.914 8 26.244 24.681 14.457 1:05.382

9 30.811 20.559 16.144 1:07.514
19  Vince FRIESE (USA)  (1st) 10 19.926 16.418 12.676 49.020

1 5.274 17.973 13.504 36.751 11 19.851 16.668 12.876 49.395
2 20.008 17.352 12.904 50.264 12 28.042 24.067 13.933 1:06.042
3 18.836 16.231 12.066 47.133
4 24.132 17.707 13.154 54.993 75  Josh HILL (USA)  (3rd)
5 20.608 17.823 13.423 51.854 1 7.277 30.614 24.599 1:02.490
6 18.741 16.190 12.003 46.934 2 19.429 16.359 11.881 47.669
7 24.874 18.373 13.651 56.898 3 27.633 23.594 19.407 1:10.634
8 18.793 16.201 11.761 46.755 4 19.328 16.449 11.655 47.432
9 24.525 20.063 18.824 1:03.412 5 1:07.779 23.343 13.682 1:44.804
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WSX
Qualifying - Group 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 08/10/22 Started at: 15:10:43
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 17
Track: Good Posted at: 15:24

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
6 19.246 16.399 11.627 47.272 5 19.781 17.500 13.589 50.870
7 43.936 20.851 25.246 1:30.033 6 19.654 17.338 12.861 49.853
8 19.195 16.603 21.119 56.917 7 37.258 22.534 20.295 1:20.087
9 1:34.254 28.292 13.850 2:16.396 8 19.639 17.099 12.771 49.509

9 26.537 22.442 15.107 1:04.086
78  Cade CLASON (USA)  (7th) 10 19.576 16.892 13.174 49.642

1 14.939 31.968 19.824 1:06.731 11 24.816 19.704 15.316 59.836
2 23.510 17.563 13.529 54.602
3 19.576 16.532 12.626 48.734 941  Angelo PELLEGRINI (ITA)  (8th)
4 19.431 16.550 12.180 48.161 1 15.228 24.106 16.507 55.841
5 34.175 26.490 14.748 1:15.413 2 21.988 17.378 19.580 58.946
6 20.966 25.346 15.554 1:01.866 3 20.748 24.289 14.908 59.945
7 19.643 16.148 12.745 48.536 4 19.910 16.548 12.282 48.740
8 21.900 24.924 21.680 1:08.504 5 25.185 18.538 18.083 1:01.806
9 19.206 16.297 12.424 47.927 6 21.343 17.094 12.997 51.434
10 19.465 16.303 12.167 47.935 7 19.520 16.409 12.172 48.101
11 30.688 32.878 14.873 1:18.439 8 25.078 19.380 13.383 57.841

9 20.786 17.723 16.696 55.205
137  Adrien ESCOFFIER (FRA)  (5th) 10 19.578 16.191 12.408 48.177

1 8.059 22.513 17.788 48.360 11 25.254 17.658 15.734 58.646
2 20.401 19.259 15.647 55.307
3 19.463 16.739 12.606 48.808 945  Anthony BOURDON (FRA)  (6th)
4 25.450 25.314 23.318 1:14.082 1 5.980 19.965 15.611 41.556
5 19.210 16.402 12.189 47.801 2 29.168 47.435 1:16.603
6 24.362 26.903 23.022 1:14.287 3 19.296 16.330 19.622 55.248
7 19.205 16.421 12.171 47.797 4 21.187 22.863 16.958 1:01.008
8 23.394 27.487 17.975 1:08.856 5 19.530 16.011 12.233 47.774
9 19.303 26.282 18.732 1:04.317 6 25.365 28.140 16.514 1:10.019
10 19.268 16.339 12.045 47.652 7 19.327 16.337 13.412 49.076
11 25.250 29.827 16.896 1:11.973 8 29.145 19.496 13.710 1:02.351

9 26.110 22.425 13.217 1:01.752
155  Jack BRUNELL (UK)  (11th) 10 19.512 16.136 12.374 48.022

1 10.762 25.880 15.808 52.450 11 24.830 20.930 16.053 1:01.813
2 21.556 18.821 15.138 55.515
3 20.234 17.088 12.862 50.184
4 24.769 20.486 17.902 1:03.157

Average speed for fastest lap - 38.499 kph

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying - Group 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 08/10/22 Started at: 15:10:43
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 17
Track: Good Posted at: 15:24

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:27.015 19 Vince FRIESE (USA) Honda 50.264 2
1:32.396 33 Josh GRANT (USA) Honda 49.550 2
1:50.159 75 Josh HILL (USA) Yamaha 47.669 2
2:14.148 19 Vince FRIESE (USA) Honda 47.133 3
4:47.929 19 Vince FRIESE (USA) Honda 46.934 6
6:31.582 19 Vince FRIESE (USA) Honda 46.755 8

Average speed for fastest lap - 38.499 kph

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying - Group 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 08/10/22 Started at: 15:10:43
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 17
Track: Good Posted at: 15:24

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 V. FRIESE 18.793 D. WILSON 15.847 J. HILL 11.627 V. FRIESE 46.755 46.755
2 D. WILSON 18.889 A. BOURDON 16.011 V. FRIESE 11.761 D. WILSON 46.798 46.798
3 J. GRANT 19.167 J. GRANT 16.192 A. ESCOFFIER 12.045 J. HILL 47.272 47.272
4 C. CLASON 19.206 V. FRIESE 16.201 D. WILSON 12.062 J. GRANT 47.641 47.641
5 R. BREECE 19.242 C. CLASON 16.297 C. CLASON 12.167 A. ESCOFFIE 47.652 47.652
6 J. HILL 19.246 A. ESCOFFIER 16.339 A. PELLEGRINI 12.172 C. CLASON 47.670 47.927
7 A. ESCOFFIER 19.268 F. NOREN 16.373 A. BOURDON 12.233 A. BOURDON 47.774 47.774
8 F. NOREN 19.436 J. HILL 16.399 J. GRANT 12.282 A. PELLEGRI 48.101 48.101
9 A. PELLEGRINI 19.520 A. PELLEGRINI 16.409 R. BREECE 12.495 R. BREECE 48.165 48.484
10 A. BOURDON 19.530 R. BREECE 16.428 F. NOREN 12.676 F. NOREN 48.485 48.628
11 J. BRUNELL 19.639 J. BRUNELL 17.099 J. BRUNELL 12.771 J. BRUNELL 49.509 49.509

Average speed for fastest lap - 38.499 kph

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying - Combined Groups

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 08/10/22 Posted at: 15:24

Event Event Fastest
Pos No FMN Name Team Machine Q03  Q04  Lap  

1 94 DMS
B

Ken ROCZEN (GER) Honda Genuine Honda 45.935 45.935

2 17 AMA Joey SAVATGY (USA) Rick Ware Racing Kawasaki 45.938 45.938
3 3 AMA Eli TOMAC (USA) Yamaha 46.002 46.002
4 10 AMA Justin BRAYTON (USA) MotoConcepts Honda 46.181 46.181
5 18 MA Luke CLOUT (AUS) CDR Yamaha Yamaha 46.636 46.636
6 26 FFM Thomas RAMETTE (FRA) GSM Yamaha Yamaha 46.653 46.653
7 19 AMA Vince FRIESE (USA) MotoConcepts Honda 46.755 46.755
8 15 AMA Dean WILSON (UK) Honda Genuine Honda 46.798 46.798
9 85 FFM Cedric SOUBEYRAS (FRA) Bud Racing Kawasaki 47.118 47.118
10 75 AMA Josh HILL (USA) CDR Yamaha Yamaha 47.272 47.272
11 22 AMA Chad REED (AUS) MDK Motorsport KTM 47.478 47.478
12 33 AMA Josh GRANT (USA) MDK Motorsport Honda 47.641 47.641
13 137 FFM Adrien ESCOFFIER (FRA) Bud Racing Kawasaki 47.652 47.652
14 911 FFM Jordi TIXIER (FRA) Honda NILS Honda 47.667 47.667
15 945 FFM Anthony BOURDON (FRA) GSM Yamaha Yamaha 47.774 47.774
16 78 AMA Cade CLASON (USA) Club MX FXR Yamaha 47.927 47.927
17 65 AMA Grant HARLAN (USA) Club MX FXR Yamaha 48.005 48.005
18 941 FMI Angelo PELLEGRINI (ITA) Honda NILS Honda 48.101 48.101
19 14 AMA Ryan BREECE (USA) Rick Ware Racing Yamaha 48.484 48.484
20 61 SVE

MO
Freddie NOREN (SWE) Pipes Motorsport Group Suzuki 48.628 48.628

21 60 AMA Justin STARLING (USA) Pipes Motorsport Group Suzuki 48.716 48.716
22 155 ACU Jack BRUNELL (UK) GasGas 49.509 49.509

Average speed for fastest lap - 38.499 kph

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Heat 1

PROVISIONAL GATE PICK
Date: 08/10/22 Started at: 15:10:43
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 17
Track: Good Posted at: 15:24

Pos No Name Time  
1 17 Joey SAVATGY (USA) 45.938
2 10 Justin BRAYTON (USA) 46.181
3 26 Thomas RAMETTE (FRA) 46.653
4 15 Dean WILSON (UK) 46.798
5 75 Josh HILL (USA) 47.272
6 33 Josh GRANT (USA) 47.641
7 911 Jordi TIXIER (FRA) 47.667
8 78 Cade CLASON (USA) 47.927
9 941 Angelo PELLEGRINI (ITA) 48.101
10 61 Freddie NOREN (SWE) 48.628
11 155 Jack BRUNELL (UK) 49.509
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Heat 2

PROVISIONAL GATE PICK
Date: 08/10/22 Started at: 15:10:43
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 17
Track: Good Posted at: 15:24

Pos No Name Time  
1 94 Ken ROCZEN (GER) 45.935
2 3 Eli TOMAC (USA) 46.002
3 18 Luke CLOUT (AUS) 46.636
4 19 Vince FRIESE (USA) 46.755
5 85 Cedric SOUBEYRAS (FRA) 47.118
6 22 Chad REED (AUS) 47.478
7 137 Adrien ESCOFFIER (FRA) 47.652
8 945 Anthony BOURDON (FRA) 47.774
9 65 Grant HARLAN (USA) 48.005
10 14 Ryan BREECE (USA) 48.484
11 60 Justin STARLING (USA) 48.716
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PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 08/10/22 Started at: 15:10:43
Event: Q04 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Indoor Starters: 17
Track: Good Posted at: 15:24

Time Description
15:10:43 Event Start
15:20:46 Chequered Flag
15:21:53 Event Finish
Average speed for fastest lap - 38.499 kph

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


